

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5217-5218 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

UNI WORTH INTL. LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, NAGPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5593-5595 of 2009 - With appln. for ex-parte
stay and with office report (For prel. hearing)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master