

ITEM NO.102  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5217-5218/2009

UNIWORTH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED THROUGH ITS  
DIRECTOR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2009 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 5593-5595/2009 (XVII-A)  
FOR ON IA 59002/2009  
IA No. 1/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Atreya G.C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 11.10.2022 as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR